Case 11-32563 Document 1 Filed in TXSB on 03/29/11 Page 1 of 9 03/29/2011 11:08:58am

B1 (Official Form 1) (4/10)

	TED STATES BASOUTHERN DIS HOUSTO		TEXAS				Vo	luntary Petition
Name of Debtor (if individual, enter Last, First, Texas Rustic, Inc.	Middle):			Name	of Joint Debtor (Sp	oouse) (Last, Fir	st, Middle):	
All Other Names used by the Debtor in the last (include married, maiden, and trade names): dba Rustic Outlet #1; dba Rustic	•	Rustic Out	let #5		er Names used by e married, maiden			rs
Last four digits of Soc. Sec. or Individual-Taxpa than one, state all): 20-3151546	. , , .	lete EIN (if mor	е		our digits of Soc. Sone, state all):	ec. or Individual-1	Гахрауег I.D. (IT	IN)/Complete EIN (if more
Street Address of Debtor (No. and Street, City, 1300 SOUTH FRAZIER CONROE, TX	and State):			Street	Address of Joint D	ebtor (No. and S	treet, City, and S	
		ZIP CODE 77301						ZIP CODE
County of Residence or of the Principal Place of MONTGOMERY	of Business:			County	y of Residence or o	of the Principal Pl	ace of Business	:
Mailing Address of Debtor (if different from stre 4395 WEST COUNTY ROAD, S-40 Normangee, TX				Mailing	Address of Joint I	Debtor (if differen	t from street add	dress):
		ZIP CODE 77871						ZIP CODE
Location of Principal Assets of Business Debto Conroe, Texas Longview, Texas	r (if different from stre	eet address abo	ove):					ZIP CODE
Type of Debtor (Form of Organization)		of Business k one box.)				f Bankruptcy		
(Check one box.) ☐ Individual (includes Joint Debtors) See Exhibit D on page 2 of this form. ☐ Corporation (includes LLC and LLP) ☐ Partnership ☐ Other (If debtor is not one of the above entities, check this box and state type of entity below.)	Health Care Bi Single Asset R in 11 U.S.C. § Railroad Stockbroker Commodity Br Clearing Bank ✓ Other Tax-Ex (Check bo Debtor is a tax under Title 26	usiness deal Estate as d 101(51B)) ization states		Chapter 7 Chapter 9 Chapter 11 Chapter 12 Chapter 13 Debts are primarily lebts, defined in 11 (a) (a) (a) (a) (a) (a) (b) (a) (a) (a) (a) (a) (a) (a) (a) (a) (a	Nature (Check consumer U.S.C. dd by an or a	Chapte of a Fo Chapte of a Fo Pe of Debts Cone box.) Debts	er 15 Petition for Recognition reign Main Proceeding er 15 Petition for Recognition reign Nonmain Proceeding er 15 Petition for Recognition reign Nonmain Proceeding er primarily ss debts.
Filing Fee (Che	eck one box.)			I	ck one box: Debtor is a small bu	-	11 Debtors defined by 11 U	J.S.C. § 101(51D).
Filing Fee to be paid in installments (appli signed application for the court's conside unable to pay fee except in installments.	ration certifying that t Rule 1006(b). See C	he debtor is Official Form 3A		Chec	ck if: Debtor's aggregate	noncontigent liq	uidated debts (e:	1 U.S.C. § 101(51D). xcluding debts owed to bunt subject to adjustment
Filing Fee waiver requested (applicable to attach signed application for the court's c	ocnapter / Individuals onsideration. See Of	s only). Must fficial Form 3B.			ck all applicable A plan is being filed Acceptances of the of creditors, in acco	with this petition plan were solicit	ed prepetition fro	om one or more classes
Statistical/Administrative Information Debtor estimates that funds will be availal Debtor estimates that, after any exempt p there will be no funds available for distribu	ole for distribution to o	nd administrati		es paid	,			THIS SPACE IS FOR COURT USE ONLY
Estimated Number of Creditors	1,000- 5,000	5,001- 10,000	10,001- 25,000			50,001- 100,000	Over 100,000	
Estimated Assets Storon \$50,001 to \$100,001 to \$500,001 to \$500,001 to \$500,000 to \$1 millions.	\$1,000,001 on to \$10 million	\$10,000,001 to \$50 million	\$50,000 to \$100		\$100,000,001 to \$500 million	\$500,000,001 to \$1 billion	More than \$1 billion	
Estimated Liabilities	\$1,000,001 on to \$10 million	\$10,000,001 to \$50 million	\$50,000 to \$100		\$100,000,001 to \$500 million	\$500,000,001 to \$1 billion	More than	

Case 11-32563 Document 1 Filed in TXSB on 03/29/11 Page 2 of 9
03/29/2011 11:08:58am
Page 2 B1 (Official Form 1) (4/10)

Vo	luntary Petition	Name of Debtor(s): Texas Rustic, I	nc.
	nis page must be completed and filed in every case.)		
	All Prior Bankruptcy Cases Filed Within Last	8 Years (If more than two, attach add	litional sheet.)
Loca	tion Where Filed:	Case Number:	Date Filed:
Loca	tion Where Filed:	Case Number:	Date Filed:
	Pending Bankruptcy Case Filed by any Spouse, Partner or	Affiliate of this Debtor (If more t	han one, attach additional sheet.)
Name	e of Debtor:	Case Number:	Date Filed:
Distri	ct:	Relationship:	Judge:
10Q	Exhibit A be completed if debtor is required to file periodic reports (e.g., forms 10K and) with the Securities and Exchange Commission pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) e Securities Exchange Act of 1934 and is requesting relief under chapter 11.) Exhibit A is attached and made a part of this petition.	(To be completed if	proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 proceed the relief available under each
		X	
			Date
Doe:	ExI s the debtor own or have possession of any property that poses or is alleged to pose Yes, and Exhibit C is attached and made a part of this petition. No.	hibit C e a threat of imminent and identifiable harm to	public health or safety?
	ExI	hibit D	
	be completed by every individual debtor. If a joint petition is filed, each Exhibit D completed and signed by the debtor is attached and makes is is a joint petition: Exhibit D also completed and signed by the joint debtor is attached.	ade a part of this petition.	eparate Exhibit D.)
		ing the Debtor - Venue	
	Check any a Debtor has been domiciled or has had a residence, principal place of preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part of such 180 days	· ·	•
	There is a bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate, general partr	ner, or partnership pending in this Distri	ct.
	Debtor is a debtor in a foreign proceeding and has its principal place of principal place of business or assets in the United States but is a defer or the interests of the parties will be served in regard to the relief sough	endant in an action or proceeding [in a f	
		les as a Tenant of Residential Proper oplicable boxes.)	rty
	Landlord has a judgment against the debtor for possession of debtor's	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	the following.)
	-	Name of landlord that obtained judgme	ent)
	$\bar{\iota}$	Address of landlord)	
	Debtor claims that under applicable nonbankruptcy law, there are circ	,	ald be permitted to cure the entire
Ц	monetary default that gave rise to the judgment for possession, after the		•
	Debtor has included in this petition the deposit with the court of any repetition.	ent that would become due during the 3	0-day period after the filing of the
	Debtor certifies that he/she has served the Landlord with this certifica	tion. (11 U.S.C. § 362(I)).	

Case 11-32563 Document 1 Filed in TXSB on 03/29/11 Page 3 of 9
03/29/2011 11:08:58am
Page 3 B1 (Official Form 1) (4/10)

Voluntary Petition	Name of Debtor(s): Texas Rustic, Inc.
(This page must be completed and filed in every case)	
Sigr	natures
Signature(s) of Debtor(s) (Individual/Joint) I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct. [If petitioner is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts and has chosen to file under chapter 7] I am aware that I may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12 or 13 of title 11, United States Code, understand the relief available under each such chapter, and choose to proceed under chapter 7. [If no attorney represents me and no bankruptcy petition preparer signs the petition] I have obtained and read the notice required by 11 U.S.C. § 342(b). I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.	Signature of a Foreign Representative I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, that I am the foreign representative of a debtor in a foreign proceeding, and that I am authorized to file this petition. (Check only one box.) I request relief in accordance with chapter 15 of title 11, United States Code. Certified copies of the documents required by 11 U.S.C. § 1515 are attached. Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 1511, I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11 specified in this petition. A certified copy of the order granting recognition of the foreign main proceeding is attached.
X Telephone Number (If not represented by attorney) Date	(Signature of Foreign Representative) (Printed Name of Foreign Representative) Date
Signature of Attorney*	Signature of Non-Attorney Bankruptcy Petition Preparer
No. 10778400 Peter Johnson Bar No. 10778400	I declare under penalty of perjury that: (1) I am a bankruptcy petition preparer as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 110; (2) I prepared this document for compensation and have provided the debtor with a copy of this document and the notices and information required under 11 U.S.C. §§ 110(b), 110(h), and 342(b); and, (3) if rules or guidelines have been promulgated pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 110(h) setting a maximum fee for services chargeable by bankruptcy petition preparers, I have given the debtor notice of the maximum amount before preparing any document for filing for a debtor or accepting any fee from the debtor, as required in that section. Official Form 19 is attached. Printed Name and title, if any, of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer Social-Security number (If the bankruptcy petition preparer is not an individual, state the Social-Security number of the officer, principal, responsible person or partner of the bankruptcy petition preparer.) (Required by 11 U.S.C. § 110.)
Signature of Debtor (Corporation/Partnership) I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, and that I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor. The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States	Address
Code, specified in this petition. Texas Rustic, Inc.	X
X IsI James Davis Signature of Authorized Individual James Davis Printed Name of Authorized Individual President	Date Signature of bankruptcy petiton preparer or officer, principal, responsible person, or partner whose Social-Security number is provided above. Names and Social-Security numbers of all other individuals who prepared or assisted in preparing this document unless the bankruptcy petition preparer is not an individual.
Title of Authorized Individual 3/29/2011	If more than one person prepared this document, attach additional sheets conforming to the appropriate official form for each person. A bankruptcy petition preparer's failure to comply with the provisions of title 11
Date	and the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure may result in fines or

imprisonment or both. 11 U.S.C. § 110; 18 U.S.C. § 156.

IN RE: Texas Rustic, Inc. CASE NO

CHAPTER

EXHIBIT "A" TO VOLUNTARY PETITION

Debtor's employer identification number is	20-3151546		
If any of debtor's securities are registered under section 12 of the Securities and Exchange Act of 1934, the SEC file number is			
3. The following financial data is the latest available	information and refers to the debtor's	condition on	
a. Total Assets			
b. Total Liabilities			
Secured debt	Amounts	Approximate number of holders	
Fixed, liquidated secured debt			
Contingent secured debt			
Disputed secured debt			
Unliquidated secured debt			
Unsecured debt	Amounts	Approximate number of holders	
Fixed, liquidated unsecured debt			
Contingent unsecured debt			
Disputed unsecured debt			
Unliquidated unsecured debt			
Stock	Amounts	Approximate number of holders	
Number of shares of preferred stock			
Number of shares of common stock	1000	1	
Comments, if any			
4. Brief description of debtor's business: Wholesale and Retail Rustic Furniture			

IN RE: Texas Rustic, Inc. CASE NO

CHAPTER

EXHIBIT "A" TO VOLUNTARY PETITION

Continuation Sheet No. 1

5.	List the name of any person who dire voting securities of the debtor: James and Caroline Davis	ctly or indirectly own:	s, controls, or holds, with power to	vote, 20% or more of the
6.	List the name of all corporations 20% owned, controlled, or held, with power		anding voting securities of which a	re directly or indirectly
I.	James Davis	, the	President	of the corporation
	as the debtor in this case, declare under strue and correct to the best of my inform	penalty of perjury that	I have read the foregoing Exhibit "A" t	
Date:_	3/29/2011	Signature: /s/ Ja		
		<i>Jame</i> Presid	s <i>Davis</i> dent	

Case 11-32563 Document 1 Filed in TXSB on 03/29/11 Page 6 of 9 SOUTHERN/PURT/9FORES/96/10 Page 11-32563 Document 1 Filed in TXSB on 03/29/11 Page 6 of 9 SOUTHERN/PURT/9FORES/96/10 Page 11-32563 Document 1 Filed in TXSB on 03/29/11 Page 6 of 9 SOUTHERN/PURT/9FORES/96/10 Page 11-32563 Document 1 Filed in TXSB on 03/29/11 Page 6 of 9 SOUTHERN/PURT/9FORES/96/10 Page 11-32563 Document 1 Filed in TXSB on 03/29/11 Page 6 of 9 SOUTHERN/PURT/9FORES/96/10 Page 11-32563 Document 1 Filed in TXSB on 03/29/11 Page 6 of 9 SOUTHERN/PURT/9FORES/96/10 Page 11-32563 Document 1 Filed in TXSB on 03/29/11 Page 11-32563 Document 1 Filed in TXSB on 03/29/11 Page 11-32563 Document 1 Filed in TXSB on 03/29/11 Page 11-32563 Document 1 Filed in TXSB on 03/29/11 Page 11-32563 Document 1 Filed in TXSB on 03/29/11 Page 11-32563 Document 1 Filed in TXSB on 03/29/11 Page 11-32563 Document 1 Filed in TXSB on 03/29/11 Page 11-32563 Document 1 Filed in TXSB on 03/29/11 Page 11-32563 Document 1 Filed in TXSB on 03/29/11 Page 11-32563 Document 1 Filed in TXSB On 03/29/11 Page 11-32563 Document 1 Filed in TXSB On 03/29/11 Page 11-32563 Document 1 Filed in TXSB On 03/29/11 Page 11-32563 Document 1 Filed in TXSB On 03/29/11 Page 11-32563 Document 1 Filed in TXSB On 03/29/11 Page 11-32563 Document 1 Filed in TXSB On 03/29/11 Page 11-32563 Document 1 Filed in TXSB On 03/29/11 Page 11-32563 Document 1 Filed in TXSB On 03/29/11 Page 11-32563 Document 1 Filed in TXSB On 03/29/11 Page 11-32563 Document 1 Filed in TXSB On 03/29/11 Page 11-32563 Document 1 Filed in TXSB On 03/29/11 Page 11-32563 Document 1 Filed in TXSB ON 03/29/11 Page 11-32563 Document 1 Filed in TXSB ON 03/29/11 Page 11-32563 Document 1 Filed in TXSB ON 03/29/11 Page 11-32563 Document 1 Filed in TXSB ON 03/29/11 Page 11-32560 Document 1 Filed in TXSB ON 03/29/11 Page 11-32560 Document 1 Filed in TXSB ON 03/29/11 Page 11-32560 Document 1 Filed in TXSB ON 03/29/11 Page 11-32560 Document 1 Filed in TXSB ON 03/29/11 Page 11-32560 Document 1 Filed in TXSB ON 03/29/11 Page 11-32560 Document 1 Fi

Chapter: 11

Brooklawn Capital Properties Insolvency Group

1525 Airport Road Conroe, TX 77301

Internal Revenue Service 1919 Smith Street

STOP 5022 HOU Houston, TX 77002

Internal Revenue Service CALDWELL BANKER

P.O. Box 7346

Philadelphia, PA 19101-7346 LAREDO, TX 78045

SEARCY & SEARCY 446 FOREST SQUARE P.O. BOX 3929 LONGVIEW, TX 75606

SPECIALIZED CUSTOMS SERVICES, II

12013 GENERAL MILTON

CENTRO PROPERTIES GROUP

304 E. LOOP 281, SUITE C

3333 PRESTON ROAD, SUITE 1400 4395 West County Road 403 FRISCO, TX 75034

James Davis

Normangee, TX 77871

Stark Outdoor Advertising

P.O. Box F

Port Isabel, TX 78578

DAVID SALAZAR P.O. BOX 1020

75605

MANVEL, TX 77578

JGI

525 PARK GROVE

KATY, TX 77450

Texas Comptroller of Public Acc

Revenue Accounting Division

Bankruptcy Section P.O. Box 13528

Austin, Texas 78711-3528

DAVID SIMPSON

BRADFORD MANAGEMENT COMPLANY, II 4395 WEST COUNTY ROAD #403

2006 N HIGHWAY 360

JIM DAVIS

NORMANGEE, TX 77871

TEXAS DUGAN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

ATTN: PBGSW04A

75 REMITTENCE DRIVE, S 1493

CHICAGO, IL 60675-1493

DPI

4141 HIGHLINE BLVD, S 180

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73108

KIMBERLY GUEST GUEST & ASSOCIATES, PC 108 W. FRONT STREET DE KALB, TX 75559

TEXAS DUGAN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

C/O DUKE REALTY CORP

ATTN TEXAS MARKET ATTORNEY

14241 DALLAS PARKWAY, SUITE 100

DALLAS, TX 75254

EMPLOYERS MUTUAL CASUALTY COMPAI OKLAHOMA LIVING

P.O. BOX 219225 P.O. BOX 54309

KANSAS CITY, MO 64121-9225 OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73154-1309

Texas Rustic (Mexico)

ERP MINGO MARKETPLACE, LLC

C/O CENTRO MPROPERTIES GRP

420 LEXINGTON AVE, 7TH FL

NEW YORK, NY 10170

OWEN PROPERTY 1300 S. FRAZIER CONROE, TX 77301

P.O. Box 149080 Austin, TX 78714-9080

Bankruptcy Section

Texas Workforce Commission

Great Southwest PKWY Douglas LP PENSKE TRUCKING 9400 Central Expressway, S500 fka BRIGHT TRUCK LEASING

Dallas, TX 75231

P.O. BOX 802577

CHICAGO, IL 606802577

THE HARTFORD INSURANCE

P.O. BOX 2907

HARTFORD, CT 06104-2907

GREAT SOUTHWEST PKY/DOUGLAS LP RYAN S WILSON, ESQ

402 CALLE MIRAMAR

REDONDO BEACH, CA 90277

ATTY FOR ERP MINGO MARKETPLACE Colven & Tran, PC HARTZOG CONGER CASON & NEVILLE Two Lincoln Center

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102

Thomas Colvan, Esq 201 ROBERT S. KERR, SUITE 1600 5420 LBJ Freeway, Suite 300

Dallas, TX 75240-6721

Case 11-32563 Document 1 Filed in TXSB on 03/29/11 Page 7 of 9 SOUTHERN/DUSTON DIVISION HOUSTON DIVISION

THRIFTY NICKEL'S AMERICAN CLASS 506 N 2ND STREET LONGVIEW, TX 75601

WERNER ENTERPRISES 39357 TREASURY CENTER CHICAGO, IL 60694

ZURICH P.O. BOX 5387 JACKSONVILLE, FL 32442

IN RE:	CHAPTER	1
Texas Rustic, Inc.		
DEBTOR(S)	CASE NO	

Registered Name of Last Known Address	Holder of Security s or Place of Business	Class of Security	Number Registered	Kind of Interest Registered
James Davis 4395 West County Ro Normangee, TX 7787		Common	1000	•
		TION UNDER PENALTY OF I		
	ON BEHALI	A COM CHANGICANTA	ANTINE INCIDENT	
I, the	President			
	President this case, declare under penal		Corporation	rue and correct to th

James Davis President

IN RE:		8		
Texas Rustic, Inc.		§	Case No.	
	Dohtor(a)	§ 8	Oh amtau	44
	Debtor(s)	3	Chapter ₋	11

	Debt	or(s)	3	Chapter _	11	
		ARATION FOR ELE PETITION, LISTS, S				(
PAR	T I: DECLARATION	OF PETITIONER:				
liabilit the ch inform DECL disclo five (§	ry company seeking bank napter of title 11, United S nation provided in the pet LARE UNDER PENALTY osed in this document, is to b) business days after the	case, or as the individual auruptcy relief in this case, I have tates Code, specified in the ition, lists, statements, and OF PERJURY that the inforue and correct. I understate petition, lists, statements, and of this Declaration will results.	ereby request relied e petition to be filed schedules to be file rmation provided the and that this Declara and schedules have	f as, or on be electronically delectronical erein, as well ation is to be fee been filed e	half of, the debtor in y in this case. I have ally in this case and I I as the social secur filed with the Bankru	n accordance with e read the I HEREBY rity information uptcy Court within
	I am an individual whose	r 7 individual petitioners who debts are primarily consumpter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of title proceed under chapter 7.	ner debts and who	has chosen to	o file under chapter	
Ø		r is a corporation, partnersh under penalty of perjury that ne debtor in this case.			ne petition, lists, stat	tements, and
Date:	3/29/2011	/s/ James Davis James Davis President Complete EIN: 20-3151	1546	_		
PAR	T II: DECLARATION	OF ATTORNEY:		_		

I declare UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY that: (1) I will give the debtor(s) a copy of all documents referenced by Part I herein which are filed with the United States Bankruptcy Court; and (2) I have informed the debtor(s), if an individual with primarily consumer debts, that he or she may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of title 11, United States Code, and have explained the relief available under each such chapter.

Date:	3/29/2011	/s/ Peter Johnson
		Peter Johnson, Attorney for Debtor